Informe generado el 19 de Mayo de 2024 a las 15:17

1,30 m 11 de Junio de 2023

Banco Santander

Ordenes de Salida

CABALLO
(DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/

ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

FIREBIRD DU
LAVOIR
CRISTALLO | /
ROLLS ROYCE
DU LAVOIR X
CENTO /2015 /
CASTANO / SF

EUGENIE DE
REDEL
CANTURO / ISIS
DES MESNILS X
NARCOS I /
2014 / CASTANA
/ SF

MAXIME
GRANDORADO
TN / BAILEY X

VERDI TN / 2017
/ CASTANO /
KWPN

OLITA DE
BUZALEN
SIRIOSO /
BRAME X LENZ /
2011 / CASTANA
/ CDE

LACARDI
EL CLARIMO /
VICTORIA B X
ELMSHORN /
2016 / CASTANO
/ KWPN

CRACK DU
HAZARD
CONTENDRO | /
DONNA DE
ENNESCHBACH
X DONATELLI I /
2011 / CASTANA
/ BELGA

L.A.C.

153350

136574

149684

134055

145730

127283

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

LLACER GINER, Carmen
Y.DUCAL, S.L. / NONE

GOMEZ SALVAI, Diego
Y.DUCAL,S.L. / RENATO DE
LORENZI

MARQUEZ MENDEZ, Luis
DUBAWI SL / NONE

DE HEREDIA MUNOZ-
ROJAS, Lucas
MARIA MARTINEZ MORIANO /
Y.BUZALEN

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ PEREA / NONE

CABANAS GODINO, Luis
LUIS CABANAS GODINO /
FRANCIS BEYER

L.D.N.

52941

163136

16235

165303

120232

17316

Pais

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

10

11

12

13

14

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

APRIAMO Z
ANDIAMO Z /
CITAV C B BOX
Z X CARTHAGO
/2003 /
CASTANA / ZANG

QUERIDA OF
THE
LOWLANDS
QUIDAM’S
CORDE /
CHANNIQUE OF
THE LOWLANDS
X INDOCTRO /
2011 / CASTANA
/ ZANG

ALABAMA
CLARIMO /
ELLIPSE X

LANDLORD /

2008 / TORDA /
HOLST

DE LUCIA DEL
SOL
LINTON /
TRAVITA DEL
SOL X CALATO /
2014 / CASTANA
/ CDE

CERVANTES
DE CAPELLAN
CORNET
OBOLENSKY /
DOVELA DE
CAPELLAN X
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / 2016 /
CASTANO / CDE

CARBELIA
SCAREFACE DE
MARS / URBELIA

X HURLEVENT

DE BREKA /

2012 / CASTANA
/ SF

DIAMANT Cz
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY /
ESTHER DE
KALVARIE / 2013
/ BAYO / ZANG

L'AMOUR ES
AGANIX DU
SEIGNEUR / UMA
X PETER PAN /
2016 / CASTANO
/ KWPN

L.A.C.

127045

125156

116826

128244

141096

144454

146369

156447

JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

MARTIN GARAIZABAL,
Rodrigo
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS SALGADO

/ NONE

GISBERT GARCIA, Laura
LAURA GISBERT GARCIA / NONE

PRIETO SANCHEZ DE LAS
MATAS, Guillermo
BEATRIZ SANCHEZ DE LAS
MATAS REBOLLO / SIEVERS -
PAULSEN ZG

VICENTE MARCO, Hugo
MARIA MARCO MARTINEZ-
GINAGA / Y.HARAS DEL SOL

CASAN SERNEGUET,
Carmen
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO SL /
Y.CASA’L CAPELLAN

CONDADO DEL PRADO,

Elena

LUIS MARQUEZ / BERNARD
LEPORT

PARRA RIBA, Mario
JOSE JAVIER PARRA CEBEIRA /

NONE

FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Jacobo

ACANTHASTER, S.L. / E.SCHEP

L.D.N.

198045

99055

117188

165391

1861

18880

216573

20859

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

PITAGORAS
CHICAGO BLUE /
INDIANA 34 /
2013 / ALAZAN /
CDE

HERMES
D'EMIRALIA
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY /
KAMBERA
VILELONGUE X
HURLEVENT /
2017 / ALAZAN /
SF

DIVIN DE
BOISSET
NONE / NONE /
2013/ NEGRO/
SF

JUST BLUE RV
ACTION
BREAKER /
FANTASTIQUE RV
/2014 /
CASTANO /
KWPN

AL-CENTOR
CENTAUER Z /
MALIBU X
MONSIEUR X /
2009 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

HIPICAN.COM
DJUMPER DU
ROZEL
VAGABOND DE
LA POMME /
TATIHOE DE LA
POMME X
CANTURO /2013
/ CASTANA / SF

LOUISIANA
DAKAR VDL /
ATLANTA H X
BURGGRAAF /
2016 / CASTANO
/ KWPN

CLAGGAN
MAC
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS VDL /
GLENARNEY X
DIKUSA XX /
2007 / ALAZAN /
IRLANDES

L.A.C.

147683

149441

148702

133443

164016

135793

145460

153140

JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

FELDER CHUECA, Jacobo
ANA ISABEL CHUECA
VILLANUEVA / NONE

FUMERO HERNANDEZ, José

Juan

EMIRALIA HORSE CORPORATION
/ EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION

MARANON ASOLO, Naroa
NAROA MARANON ASOLO /

NONE

GONZALEZ ORAINDI, Ifhigo
LUIS CABANAS GODINO / NONE

SANCHEZ-PEDRENO
JIMENEZ, Antonio
VEGA PALOMARES VILLARON /
Y.ALDEHUELA

VALERO GALAZ, Elena
ELENA VALERO GALAZ /
GUILLAUME BLIN LEBRETON

LORENZO SIMON, Ifiaki
INAKI LORENZO SIMON / NONE

JAHA ALSARAF, Rawan
RAWAN JAHA ALSARAF / WHV
COOPER

L.D.N.

216575

3390

232375

247295

121525

4432

97878

200103

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
(015 PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

DEEP IN MY
HART
KANNAN /
ROUPIE DES
24 COULEURS X
IMPALA DES
FONTAINES /
2013 / ALAZAN /
SF

CRAZY LOVE
NORMAN PRE
NOIR / LOVE MY
25 HILL X URBAIN
DU MONNAI /
2012 / CASTANO
/ SF

BACCARAT DE
LAVARDIN
LAGON DE L
‘ABBAYE, SFA /
26 PEPITE
MALOUINE, SFA
X GENTLEMAN
PLATIERE / 2011
/ ALAZAN / SF

EDEA DU
FIGUIER
QUOOL DU BOIS
MARGOT /
TANAGRA DU
FIGUIER X
IMPERIAL
D'HERBIERS /
2014 / CASTANO
/ SF

27

Descanso 10 minutos

ENGIE DE LA
MUSE
MYLORD
CARTHAGO /
28 QUIRINA DE
GRANLIEU X LE
TOT DE SEMILLY
/2014 / ALAZAN
/ SF

COPERFIELD
VAN DE RIB
ROCCOSSIFRED /
DUCHESSE VAN
HET ELETENHOF
X UTRILLO VD
HEFFINCK / 2012
/ CASTANO / SF

TAHITI
D'AUGE
HELLO PIERVILLE
/ BAGUIRA X
DARCO /2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

29

30

L.A.C.

145027

138955

157214

159095

150872

138098

82670

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

TRIGO RUIZ, Marta
SHOW JUMPING HORSE S.L. /
ALEXEI DELOUIS

GOMEZ ROMAN, Ana
ANA ROMAN ELORRIETA /
MORVILLERS EQUITATION

ROLDAN MENACHO, David
EVA VARELA HERRERA / MARIE-
CHRISTINE CHEREAU

GARCIA-PERTUSA BODEGA,

Maria
MUNDO ECUESTRE SL / NONE

MALDONADO MAC AFEE,
Patricio
PATRICIO MALDONADO
MAESTRE / SERGE VIEL

BARROSO TORIO, Esther
VICTOR BARROSO BERME]JO /
CHRYSTEL RIBE

ARANGO MAC AFEE, Diana
ANTONIO GARCIA FERRER /
ALFONSO ARANGO LASAOSA

L.D.N.

17338

161785

249929

128319

34011

241834

261289

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

BREAKER BOY

ACTION
BREAKER /
CANARIA P X
CON AIR /2012
/ CASTANA / CDE

OPRAH C
INAR C / O-
COLINE X
CARETINO /
2014 / CASTANA
/ BWP

BUBALU
BEACH BOY /
CALAONE X

CASSINI I1/2012
/ NEGRA / CDE

CALANDA
CASINO BERLIN
OLD / CALVIA X

CONTENDER /
2014 / TORDA /
OLDBG

QUITCHIE DE
MUZE

HOS D'O / LITCHI

DE LA LINIERE X

FILOU DE MUZE
/2016 /

CASTANO / BWP

LA PLUS
BELLE VDW Z
LE BLUE
DIAMOND V'T
RUYTERSHOF /
HAITI VAN DE
WOLFSAKKER X
APPLE JUICE /
2016 / CASTANO
/ ZANG

BOLT
CASSSANDER C
/ NENA X
NIMROD B /
2012 / CASTANA
/ CDE

COCO VON
AACHEN
COMPLETINA
COMPLETTO /
REPLAY X LORD
LEPANTO / 2011
/ CASTARNA /
HOLST

L.A.C.

122601

134058

158261

137731

145585

154702

118248

134601

JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

VERDUGO VELON, ifiigo
INIGO VERDUGO VELON / Y.DE

PRAVIA

REDONNET MARTIN,

Paloma

PALOMA REDONNET MARTIN /
FINCA DEHESA SALINAS

FERNANDEZ SAEZ, Chantal

CHANTAL FERNANDEZ SAEZ /
MARQPLA

NIETO CARPIO, Paula
PAULA NIETO CARPIO / ALFONS
BRUGGEHAGEN

SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
ARTINANO, Alvaro
JOSE MARIA SANCHEZ-ARCILLA

/ NONE

BURGUENO BUDA,
Valentina
FV SPORTHORSES, S.L. / NONE

IZQUIERDO SANCHEZ,

David

MARIA BUFI RAMOS / CARLOS
PRADO PEREZ-SEOANE

ZACCAGNINI IZQUIERDO,
Mariola
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI /
LANDESPFERDEZUCHTVERBAND
KARNTEN

L.D.N.

16509

4571

276646

17732

15975

60154

235653

127229

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

CABALLO
(DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/

ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

UTHOPE DE
LA ROQUE
KANNAN /
OCEANE DE
NANTUEL X
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY /2008 /
BAYO / SF

CALYPSO DE
MOEL
NORTON D EOLE
/ QUIA DE
ZANDE / 2012/
TORDO / SF

ILKA VAN DE
KIEZEL
ECHO VAN HET
NEERENBOSCH /
ESCARTINE VAN
HET
LANGWATER X
WEINSENDER /
2008 / CASTANA
/ BELGA

CAYMAN
AZANIA LOESTE
/ CANDILEJA X
EGOIST /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

JIMBARAN
DOUGLAS /
ENDE /2014 /
CASTANO /
KWPN

JORDANO

REY Z / EMA X
COBRA /2011 /
ALAZANA / CDE

GONDULFE
YLC
JADE / CUCA OD
X JECOMIAS-F /
2008 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

GRANIT DE
CONQUES
CORNET
OBOLENSKY /
CELIADITAL X L
"ARC DE
TRIOMPHE /
2016 / TORDO /
SF

L.A.C.

144408

144737

126459

90692

157091

118256

87308

139116

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

VILLANUEVA SUAREZ,
Carolina [le University]
ALVARO MARTINEZ IZAGUIRRE /

EURL TOP STALLIONS COMPANY

GARCIA-TORRES SOLANO,
Carmen
JACOBO CERDEIRAS / NONE

VALLE ESPINEDO, Pablo
ALBA VALLE ESPINEDO / NONE

JIMENEZ MONTANES, Sara
CARIDAD MONTANES ROSAL /
CARIDAD MONTANES ROSAL

DE LA CHICA QUESADA,
Ana Luisa
GAMEZ VALVERDE, FRANCISCO
JOSE / NONE

DE BORBON Y GRECIA,
S.A.R. Dia. Elena
S.A.R. DNA. ELENA DE BORBON
/ S.A.R. D2 ELENA DE BORBON Y
GRECIA

PIQUERAS BONET, Maria
CARMEN BONET BAIGET / NONE

FUMERO HERNANDEZ, José
Juan
Y.VILLAFRANCA / HARAS DE
CONQUES

L.D.N.

268791

14425

138550

16524

82798

15883

17731

3390

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL) JINETE )
oS PADRE/MADRE/ L.A.C. L.D.N. Pais
i — PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR
CAPA/RAZA
CENTURIO
CAMEO /
48 TIMBALY X 145182 LLACER GINER, Carmen 52941 ES
CARETELLO B / Y.DUCAL,S.L / NONE
2013 / CASTANO
/ DSP
JACKPOT
DALLAS VDL /
49 MILJONAIR X 138124 GISBERT GARCIA, Laura 99055 ES
CONCORDE / LAURA GISBERT GARCIA / NONE
2014 / TORDO /
KWPN
ELIOT HOF
TER ZIJDYCKE MARTIN GARAIZABAL,
50 ORLANDO/ 129706 Rodrigo 198045 ES
RACHA X ENTREK INVESTMENTS SL /
LATANO | / 2004 NONE
/ TORDA / BELGA
LA RIBERENA
JR DE HEREDIA MUNOZ-
REY Z / ROJAS, Lucas
51 LANARCOS X 118628 INIGO DE HEREDIA DIAZ DE 165303 ES
NARCOS II / RIGUERO / YJUAN RIVA
2012 / CASTANA FRANCOS
/ CDE
IRIDIADA
JALEO DU DEFEY
/ LA BELLE MARQUEZ MENDEZ, Luis
52 ORION X 112241 PEDRO DE LA LLAVE CADAHIA / 16235 ES
LANDGRAF | / CRIA CABALLAR DE LAS FFAA.
2010 / CASTANA
/ CDE
ATOMA
CANDIAVOLO / CABANAS GODINO, Luis
55 SOPUERTA / 125664 LUIS CABANAS GODINO / 17316 ES
O'FARIL VICTOR STUD MEXICO

2009 / CASTANA
/ SCSL
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